Po

% pETITION ¥R ZONING RE-CLASC JICATION
e AND/OR SPECIAL EX EPTION e
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: J

1, or we,....A« ERIC ROTT. ......._.legal owner._ of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description an plat altached bereto and made a part hereof,
mum(llmmmmmdmmdndwmwﬂvhnw,wwm

1o the Zoning Law of waltimore County, from an- 008 to an
BN Mol zone; for the following reasons:

(1) 1n classifying the property R.D.P. the Council committed errors as set out
on the attached exhibit, which is incorporated by reference herein; and

(2) Substantal changes have occurred in the neighborhood so as to alter its
chavacter since the property was o classified by the Council, a8 set/
on the attached exhibit, which is incorporated by refererce hereln,

See ~ctached desoription

and 2) for 3 Special Excepuion, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein deseribed property, for.... NaA.

Property Is to be posted and advertissd a3 prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree (o pay cxpenses of sbove re-classification and/or Special Exception

posting, ¢tc., upon Sling of this petiticn, ~nd further agree (0 and are o be bound by the zoning
i rege lions and restrictions of Baltimare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

(B ke DTL
A. Eric Dott Lagal Gwaer
Address..7925.York-Road. . ...

Toweon 21204

& HECLIVED FOR FIL

‘W. Pennsylvania Avenue
21204 -1800
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By The Zouing. of Ralt'more County, this___ 318t __
of . July- <oeas, 197 2., that the subject matter of this petition be advert:-~, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befors the Zoning
{ Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
19 a2

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

ResicEncE, 7714802

march 30, 1972
DESCRIPTION TC ACCCMPANY RECLASSTFICATION R.S.C.
(NONCONFORMING) ZCNING TO ML ZONIN
PROPERTY CF A. ERIC DOTT

BEGINM for the same at a polnt on the centsr line of
Manor Road istance of 1700 ft. o southwesterly from Long
Green Fo@ ;. . end of the 3rd line of the lst parcel of
land whici +d dated November 8, 1967 and recorded among

the Land Recc:ds of Baitimore County in Liber 4822, folio 522
was conveyed by Baltimore Machine and Equipment Incorporated,
to A. Eric Dott, running thence and binding on the center pELE
of Manor Road and on the outiines as set forth in aforesaid
deed the two following courses and distances:

1)524°30%W 280.5 ft., 2)S29°36"W 322.0 ft. thence leaving the
centar 1ine of Manor Road and still hinding on the cutlines

as set forth in aforesald deed the seven following courses and
distances: 1)N27"21'W 470.0 ft. 2)NE7*15'E 51.4 ft.
3)N27°43'W 29G.5 ft. AINGE*58'E 172.0 ft. 5)559°29°E 261.0 ft.
GINGT*15'E 46.3 ft. and 7)343°17¢% 90.7 ft. to the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 5.7 acres of land more or less.
BEING 211 of thc land which by deed dated November 8, 1Za7
and renorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County
in Liber 4822, follo 522 was conveyed by Baltimore Machine and
Equipment Incorporated, to A. Eric Dott. A
uGene Y. Raphe.
Registered Profes
Land Surveyor

the preliminary Comprehensive Plan for this area; Mr. Fugene Kaphel, a
P

il
‘l registered land surveyor whase firm prepared the site plan for the subject
Il
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- : BEFORE THE
CATION
W /S of Manor Road, 1700' SW of DEPUTY ZONING
Long Green Road - 10th District
A. Eric Dott - Petiticner : COMMISSIONER

NO. 73-64-R (Item No. 24)
2 OF

F BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request to reclassify a 5.7 acre tract of
ground from a R.5.C. Zone to a M. L. Zone. The property is located on the |
west side of Manor Road, seventeen hundred (1700) feet west of Long Green
Road in the Tenth Election District of Baltimore County. |

In addition to the Petitioner. the following cxpert witnesses testified in

behalf of the reclassification. Mr. Wayne Thacker, a past sector planner for

“ the Office of Planning and Zoning (presently empioyed by HUD) who prepared :

property; and, Mr. Hugh Gleston, a real estate appraiser and braker.

The folluwing Exhibit was offered into evidence by the Petitioner dur- |
ing the course <f by the above |

| Exhibi t Na. 1 Sitc plan indicating vxisting and pro-
posed improvements. Said plan beiuy |
dated March 30, 1972.

Mr. Wayne Thacker testified, in essence, as follows:

In the preparation of the zoning map, recommendations were
made by the sector planner with regard to zoning designations
assigned to specific prope ies. These recommendations were
based, amang other things, on the existing use of the land which
were reviewed and passed on oy the Deputy Director and/or
Dircctor of Planning. The Planning Board subscquently passed
judgement thereon and submitted them to the Baltimore County
Council for review and adoption.

Mr, Thacker indicated that the existing manufacturing use
on this site had been overlooked, and had he been aware of the
existing use, he would have recommendated thata M. L. zoning
designation be placed on the property.

Mr. A. Eric Dott, owner of the property testified, in effect,

Even though he has owned the subject property for five and
one-half (5 1/2) years, he had not been aware that it was not

classification be and the same is hereby DENIED and that the above property

or area be and the same is hereby continued as and to remain a R.S5.C.

District.
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as follows:

@ ®

zoned for th manulacture of pastic praducts until he recently
applied for a permit to exgand the building.

The addition as planned, is intended to improve and modern-
ize the existing structure and wili consist of a brick air-conditioned
building with modern parking facilitics.

In answer to questions, he replied that he did not intend to seil
the property, but would prabably utilize part of the building for his
business which i of packaging ed | games. He is
aware of water problems in the area, and has complied with all
comments of the Zoning Advisory Committee particularly with
those concerning the scptic system and well water.

It was his contension, that the existing long standing use of
the property had been overlooked By the Planning Board and the
Bultimore County Council, and because of this, they had erred
in placing an R.5.C zoning designation on the 5.7 acre tract.

Mr. Eugene Raphel, the Peiitivner's engineer, testified, in essence,

as fnllows:

An additionsl seven hundred and thirty-two (732) square fect is
proposed to be added to the existing ten thousand six hundred

(10, 600) square feet of floor area in the existing building. One (1)
space for each three (3) employees or sixty-four (64) parking spaces
will be provided for the propored one hundred and fifty (150) em-
ployees. Parking arcas will be curbea with bitumus curb, and
surfaced with macadam.

The sighteen (18) to twenty (20) feet of paving that presently
represents the improvements of Manor Rord, will be improved
by the dedication of right of way widening, alignment and grading
across the full width of the Petitioner's property. All cost of
improvement will be borne by the Petitioner.

Mr. Raphel pointed out that any addition or future use of the
property would be required to meat all Health Department ro-
quirements pertaining to the well and septic tank. However, it
was his opinion that the size of the site (5.7 acres) was large
enough to abate any problers thas might rise.

Mr. Hugh Gleston, real cstate nppraiser and bioker, testified, in
as follows:

Mr. Gleston stated that he has been familar with the subject
property aince 1942 or 1947, and that the exiring improvements
were constructed sometime a‘ter the Second World War.

It was his opinion that the Baltimore County Council erred
in continuing the use on the subject pruperty, in a non-conforming
catogory, and since other properties had been zoncd in conformity
with the uses, they should have placed an M. L. zoning designation
©on the Petitioner's property.

PUINTS OF ERROR COMNITTED
THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY R.D.FP., AND
CHANGES IN THE NEIGHEORHOOD

The Petitioner states that the County Council
committed at least the following errors im classifying
the subject parcel R.D.P.:

1. rhat for many years prior to the adoption
of zoning laws in Baltimore County, the subject parcel
had been used for light manutccturing purposes, and it ds
so used today, all without che slightest prefudice to the
gurrovnding area, and it wa. error for the Gouncil to
fail to take nate of the light manufacturing characteristics
and use of this propersty.

2. And for such other and further arrors as
will ba disclised upon a minute study of the property and
area, and such other errors are her.by assigned, and will be
stated at the time of tha heariag hareon.

As to substantial changes which have altered the
charactar of the neighborhood since the Council studied
the subject property and last classified it, the following

are noted:

1. S changes as a minute study cf the profarcy
and area will aisclose, and which are hereby assigned, and
which will be noted whon and as found, including at the time
of the hearing herean.

Respectfully submitted,

e ua"u/;A_ Zlrzae

Erwin Ira Ulman

Lo 1D Pl

James D. lolan
Attorney for the Petitioner

quevted reclaesification, They based their protest on the foilowing:

.. =

e >

He felt that the existing manufactiring use had not
effected property values, and based this assumption on
the fact that all subdivision in the area came after the use
had been < stablished,

1t was also his opinion that if the property was to be
zoned and improved as proposed, it would benefit the area
in general,

Many area residents were present ot the hearing in protest to the re-

With the exception of the Petitioner's property, the
neighborhood is ane hindred (100) percent residentia
with very fex i the entive ity is

and

A previous attempt to recls
Petition failed. Because of ths? fistory, they felt that the Planning
Board was aware of the existing use, and in any case would not
have placed an M. L. zoning on the property if it had been brought
to their attention.

the subject property by

Reference was made to the Planning Board's report to the
Zoning Commissioner, Third Cyc'e Item 24, in which the Planning
Board that the ing status be retained,

Testimony also indicated that the builaing had been expanded
the permitted twenty-{ive (25) percent arouad 1950, and as such,
the improvements as weil as tie =oning designation should remain
unchanged.

They indicated that the residential growth in the arca had
taken placs in spite of the plastic company, and that it was con-
sidered by the residents to have a detrimental effect on the neigh-
borhood property values.

OPINION

Based on the above testimony inclusive of the Planning Board recom-

purpose and application of the R.S.C. Zone as described i= the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commission,

er that the Petitioner has not met his burden of proving error.

t the Zoning Commissioner and a specific review of the general

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioncr of

e
County this /5~ "dey of February, 1973, that the above Re-

Sein
P3-cy g
/e~3-22

Law orricEs
Joun GarroLr Hovzer
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DecewsEn 20,1872

Bantiione County ZowING CoMHISSION
Towsow, MaryLAND 1204

RE: Rezonive Narrer
Eric
10ra Fuecrrow DistricT
RDP 10 ML
5.7 AcRE
1709 sw or LoNe GREEN Roan

GENTLENEN:

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT | REPRESENT THE
WINDENERE ASSOCTATION AND WE ARE CONCERNED .BOUT
THE ANT.CIPATED REZONING OF PROPEATY ALONG Maworn
Roap ¥EAR Lon ORsew Roib.

I wntuip APPRECIATE BYING ADVISED OF YOUH DECISION
A2 4 RESULT OF A RECENT HEARING IN THIS MATTER.

/m ”‘;f" rnuns')

JOHN CARROLL HOLZER

JOH: nuw




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

W T, MaLzen

Evamnr ). CurroRs. RE
oumserae Frrp——

Apri 28, 1972
Wr. Oliver L, Myers
n

Zoning Advisery Committec
County 0fFice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Cycle Zoning 111
Item 24 = ZAC = beke72
Frojarty Dmar: A, Eric Doct
Hano| ad S. of Long Green Road
Reclassification to ML - nlnrict 10

Dear Mr. Myers:

The subject petition i requisting a change from R.S5.C. to ML.
This could be expectud to increase the trip density from 50 to 250 trips
per day.

present non-conforming use |s most likely gencrating 100 to

€. Richard Moo
Assistant Trnfﬂ: Engineer

CAMznr

TR TR

e 4 B

ia Avenue

2120l

Re:

‘luc‘ asaifl :uti:n Petition
rel

i tted
field

arsund the par
developad into one nere lots.
along Manor Rosd at this Toeation.

The subject Fetition is accepted for filing subject to the
follewing comnents. The plan indicates s lerge additier
West side of his uropaery .0 a commlate revision of his nTe

After owr fleld Snsnection T would suppest that the Fotitis
conaider providing carking spaces for each
rural area such

he L3 in, rore peonl

a7t
iha rear of the sysisting plant, the
sh or this ‘etition is granted or not, mixe sn effort to
raintain hiz premesis in a mor acceptable snd risponsitle manner.

Very truly yonrs

Baltimore County Fire Department

4 Austin Deirz
catt

Towson. Maryland 21234

[rr=riny

April 17, 1972

Office of Planning and Zon:

Baltimore County Olfl:t !ul]dim

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATT:  Mr, Oliver L. MWyers, Cha‘mman
Zoning ‘dvizory Conmittes

RE: Pruperty Owner: A, Eric Dokt
Location:  W/S Manor Road, 1700' S of Long Green Road

Itew th. 24 Zoning Agenda  ppril 4, 1972

Gentlemen:

Pursusnt to your request, the refsrsnced pronerty have been surveyed
this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are aonlicable and
recuired to be corrected or incorporated inte the final plans for the
property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required
and shall Le located at intervals of _____ fest alona
an spproved road in accordance with “altimore County
as by i of Public orks.

() 2. A second means of vehi:le acc
{ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end she

s Tequired for the site.
jown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

( 1 4. The site shall be made to comply with sll spplicable narts
of the Fire Preventlon Code prior to occupancy or beainning
of operations.

(¥ 5. The bulldings and structures existing or pronosed on the
site shall comply with all applicable recuirements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Stands d Mo. 101
“The Life Safety Coue™, 1 Ltien prior te occupancy.

() 6. Site plans are anproved as drawn.
() 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no :ou-n:s at this time.

Voted and ,,“4-7/
Rhlmn’%ﬁ% N " TDeouty m&‘,&_

Fire Prevention Muresu

Speclal Insoection™ivision

b 4/17/72

Baltinwre oty Margland
Brpartment ©f Public Works
COUNT* OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Bersan of Fagincring

ELLOWSATH K. DIVER. P. E. CHIER

April 26, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zouing Advisory Committss
County 0ffice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re: Ttem #2 (Cyole April -Onhblr 1972)
Proparty Owner: A, Erie Dot
W/S Manor Rd., 17000 3, ot um Oreen Rd.
Fissant Zondngt R.S.C,
Proposed Zoming: Reclassification to M.L.
District: 10th No. Acres: 5.7 acres

Dear Mr. Myers:

following comments are furnished in regerd to the plat sutmitted to
bh:;u!ﬂw for review by the Zoning Adviscry Committes in connection with tha
subject item,

Bghvaga:

Maasr Road 1s an existing County road which will ultimately be improved
with bituminous conarete p-‘.\q -nd enurn.uu curb and gutter on & 70-foot
right-of-way. The be fully for any
required when the property is dlnlopod.

Entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering.

AL will be the ® full respons:bility, “ncludi
drives, walks anc parking aress. e L i

Storm Drains:

accordance with the dreinage policy for this typs developmant, the
Potitiones 34 respenkibls for the total astusl cont of drainae e ivies

required to carry th witer run-off through tha property to be developed
To'n muitatis mobfall,

The Peti.iousr must provide mecess:ry drainage facilities (temperary
permanent) to prevant creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent pmpnru-l,
aspacially by the sousentration of murface waters, Correction of any problem
which may result, dus L> impruoper grading or improper installation =f drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner,

——BavtmMore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERUON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 May 4, 1372

DIHALD J. ROOP, M. MPH.

aruTy srars amp couny wasLn orpICER

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee
Office of Planning & Zoming
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myers:

Comments on I[tem 24, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
April &, 1972, are as rollows:

Property Owner: A. Eric Dot

Location! W/S Manor mud. 1700' 5 of Long Green Road
Present Zonicg: R.S.

Propose Zoning: nu- alfication to M.L.

biserice: 10

No.Aerea: 5.7

The existling septic system is failing and must be
corrected to comply with the Baltimore County Code.

The private water well must be corrected as follous:
1. Provide an approved well
2. Clean well pit and open positive drain of weil pit.
3. Provide an approved well pit cover.

The 1iquid industrial waste must bo disposed of in an
approved manner and not pumped ontu the grouad surface.

Very truly yours,

jomas H. Devlin, Dir
WRB.'.IJ oF uuvunnununn su\m:zs
HVB:mn.

Mr. Oliver L, Myers, Chairman
Zoninz Advisory Committes

Fags

Apri1 26, 1972

Re: Ttem f2l (Cycls April - October 1972)
t Controls

Development of this property rippl)
could result § rg, grading and mhutuuon
Roldings n,:::ir.-m. poum.un pmhhu damaging crivate and pu

propert; A gradine
for all grading, including the nnmu of top soil,
Water and Sanitary Sewer:
Public water and sewer are not availible to ssrve this site,
Very truly yours,
.
WORTH W, DIVER, P.E.

Ciinf, Burean of Enginesring

END: EAM:HWS 188

NE 16 E Topo Shest

GEORGE E. GAVRELIS 5. ERIC DINENNA
Dirmcter

duttecran Bellding Cavaty OWica Butlding

MY, Chasponke Ava.
Tawsen, b 21304 Towrem, i, 21264
#ann ]

Moy 9, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committae
Office of Planning and Zaning
Baltimare County Office Building
Towion, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myens:
Comments on Item 24, Zoning Advisory Commitiee hieeting, April 4, 1972, are os follows:

Property Owner: A. Eric Datt

Locatiors W/S Manor Road, 1700" S of Long Green Rozd
Present Zoning: R.5.C.

Proposed Zoning: Reclassification to M. L.

District: 10

No. Acres: 5.7 acres

The zoning requirement of one parking space for each three employees in the numerically
largest shift was writtan with the ideo of some employees using public tronsportation.
There is no public trarspartation in this orea and we suggest Hiat mare parking be proposed.

Project Planning Divisicn
©fice of Planning and Zcning

nE pETait is, uuu-n:n. unnurp




Y= S -

BOARD OF EDUCATION _—
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

_IOWSO;J,T&RYU\ND 21204

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Property vmer A. Erie Dot April 11, 1972
Distriet 1)

Present Zoning  RSC
Proposed Zoning ML

To: Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
No. Acres 5.7

From: H. B. Staab - Industrial c ) CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
1 TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY = t e
| 3 3
| Re: ZAC Agenda - 1/4/72 /-'CJ‘/" Townen, Moryiond #2723~ A | BALTIMORE COUNTY, & - wianD 5047
Wo affect on student population Item 24 - A, Eric Dott | DIFICE OF FINANCE - RévI.; rnsion . b
W /S Manor Road, 1700' S of Long Green Road - === 2 | MISCELLANEOUS Cast AzcEipT
5.7acres - 10th Election District District. L2 Date of m#‘ a2
Reclassification from R.S. C. to M. L. % a0
ghc e e B Posted for: .. At'!!ﬁdmj e .,,vﬁﬁ'.{(_ P D228 P LA  PATE_ _Oat, 2, accounr 01662
This office has reviewed the subject site and offers Petitioner: - & L dek. /(_J E
the following comments, S i T D
Laocation of proparty: (ﬁ’...,}?,”ﬁ)w...A(/...j,;{lfﬂ{,é_‘.,.gésif?fw% e ff/
- This site has Lk sen used for a manufacturing operation TE - CAsmiEn
since 1948, The request for M. L. ~oning, if approved, = T - = E. Dott
wauld permit the prosent aporation now being condusted Location of m____%_“d-ﬂ.fr/ﬂ/jg/([__ v et Komd Loucill. . G
asa use ta be f

The [ believes this
request should bo given favorable consideration to allow
the industry to expand, thereby providing increased em-
ployment in this section of the Gounty,

H. B, STAAB 7 SHTRES
Director
> -
5 % ; 5
:
~ s b A E e Pt : £ 2 :
T =" o~ A : .

R R € : e ew @ F—— : i : : ;
B T My, oo 1. CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ALSCATION, W et X — ] : :

1971 o 304 PR - 4 y : ;. -

EEETS B o TowsoR L L M I8 S ‘ 5 L e i

i ) i Jomes D. Nolan, E:qul ~ By

— T T e TOWSON, HD, ; %u-‘ R TOWSON, MD. 21204 Septesber 18 - 1972 v e e

e o | & ol d | T ond QFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING BALTIMOKE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 3624
T e TIUS 1S TO CERTIFY. tiat the annexed advertisoment was m’ n—q.‘:_. ey o foweon,; Merylend 2204 o) STl OFFICE OF FiNe ) - REVENUE DivIBION )

[, e o e
ﬂ‘.&%’&“_‘.‘. published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspajer printed i THISISTOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of 171 W, Chesspeake Averwe MISCELLANESUS CASH RECEIPT

1 3. Erle Dinerns
and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., csoectwumch © Diner:

Towsen, Maryland 21204
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l;i
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i

Zondng Comissioner of Baltinors County oare Maw 10, 1972 accounr_ 01665
o e ou—_vt 8 1
) ' Your Pati
A x2_ona tine. ... dOCEmRERE before the. - 2A.........- 1 =|.:'-'-_:=‘.‘-'-u="= was Inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published our Patitian has bean received and accepted for filing
bllcati Gowen Mool i e s of o this, U day of rey < amount__$50,00
| doy ol oo AR car ooy 022, a2 g R el ot et v in Baltimare County, Maryland, once aweekfor  ene >EaocREsioN Y 1972 A ik e
——— ing on the___14th.____day of.. —_ SOPYERRAT........ | iy e - casman P - aoencr veLLom . cuprouen
or e o1 appearing - | S !-ﬂll:—_f:-'”: weekybefore the 18 dayof Septesber 1972thatlsto say, the same
£ A t

. o H- ‘1.—-.' o v M was Inserted In the fssuegof September L, 1972, & . -

. THE : o U cbar bt of Mare Zoning Commissioner

Ll o) send e thes ouwilimen oo oot fmeth in-

Ham ,é’ ey e e

Eoan L N Manager, 3 ‘WSS, B rL Petitioners !

B ian il A ot lodng the s e of e e e — -

iR i i n e b Petitioner's Attorney. Reviowsd by, £, PR e e e S ——
- P T Cost of Advertisement, $.. --ceemmommcenens i he . —doram O, Welon, Exquire awed ¢ . e P,
TER"S o e it e | STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc. ‘Advigbry’ Comi tt
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SUBDIVISGION PLAN
‘MANOR

OR _HILL

ELECTION DISTRICT* 11
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SHCALE "= OO JULY 20170

WreTanTE EX 5

OWNER:

JOHN APICHELLA

TOI0 DALESFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE , MARYLAND, 21224

o T

1117,
| 126215

T
MALCOLM E: HODRINS | ASSOC.
BO5 W. CHESARBEAKE AVENLE: |

TON ZON, MARYLAND; 21208,
i

gnty Hoalth Officer

Ti:e streets and/or roads as shown hereon and wie mention thereef in
deeds are for the purpose of descriptien only and the same are not in-
tended to be dadicated to public use; the fee simple fitle 1o the beds thereof
is expressly reserved in the grantors of the deed to which thir glat is al-
tached, their heirs and assigns.

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

The requirements i Section 72 B, Article 17 of the Annotated Code «f
Maryland (Flack 1947 Supplenient) as far as they relate to the
this plat have been complied with

JOHN APICHELLA £ 3
/ ;A
By: %“ u( adé\’f‘/‘[
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Malcoiw E.Hudkinga registered Land Surveyor of the State of Mary-
n hereon has been lxid out and
o with the provisicns of the law
nown as House Bill 443,

113

AP 11 (0T



